

i>¿

SECTION-II  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.2517 of 2013  
WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6363, 7591 & 7592 OF 2013  
(Applications for bail, permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing Official Translation)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3666 of 2013  
WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9449 OF 2013  
(Application for bail)

RAM LAKHAN & ORS.ETC.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(CRL.)NO. 2517/2013:

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th April,  
2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on application seeking bail as also in the special leave  
petition.”

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through  
Registered Post A.D. on 17.04.2013.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate has on 3.07.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance  
on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 3666/2013:

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April,  
2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for  
bail also.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2517 of 2013.”

-2-

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through  
Registered Post A.D. on 3.06.2013.

A.D. Card duly signed has been received from the sole Respondent/State but no  
one has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent/State, so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
Office Report.

DATED this the 20th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. V.J. Francis, Advocate

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mk/st