

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2517/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in CRLA No.391/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM LAKHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3666 of 2013

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Hari Kumar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG,
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vasist, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A report has been received from the Varishth Adhikshak, Central Jail, Fatehgarh pursuant to our order dated 27.9.2013 regarding the medical condition of the petitioner in SLP(Cr1.) No. 3666 of 2013. Learned counsel for the parties seek time to examine the report and make their submissions.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned counsel for the respondent shall furnish english translation of the report in the meantime. Mr. V.J.Francis, learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to make a formal application on behalf of the remaining petitioners claiming juvenility on their behalf as on the date of occurrence. He may do so with an advance copy to the counsel opposite who shall have four weeks' time to respond to the application.

Post after four weeks.

