

V
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2517/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in CRLA No.391/2005, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM LAKHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,bail,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3666 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for Bail and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-
State, prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally to verify the
genuineness of the documents relied upon by the petitioners in support of
their claim of juvenility.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master