

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.2517 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.6363 & 25028 OF 2013

(Applications for bail and directions)

RAM LAKHAN AND ORS.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3666 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9449 OF 2013

(Application for Bail)

ASHOK

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

The Registrar(Judicial) of this Court, pursuant to our order dated 2nd May, 2014, submitted a report regarding the juvenility of A-3, A-5 and A-6.

A copy of the report shall be furnished to learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties may examine the report and respond to the same within two weeks. Post thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above copy of the report submitted by Registrar, Judicial of this Court in SLP(Crl.) No. 2517 of 2013 has been handed over to counsel for the parties.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V.J. Francis, Advocate
 2. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate
- c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR